
Page | 1 

 

RESOLUTION NO.    (N.C.S.) 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER IN TO AN 

AMENDMENT TO A SERVICE AGREEMENT AMENDMENT WITH KYSMET 

SECURITY & PATROL, INC.  

 

WHEREAS, on September 26, 2023, the City entered into an Agreement with Kysmet 

Security & Patrol Inc. to provide security services at Closter Park for the period of September 

2023-August of 2024 in an amount not to exceed $80,000; and 

 

WHEREAS, the proposed Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement extends the term of the 

agreement to December 31,2024 or until construction of the park begins; and 

 

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 increases the compensation amount by $36,000, bringing 

the total of the Agreement to an amount not to exceed $116,000; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Salinas City Council hereby 

authorizes the City Manager to enter into Amendment No. 1 with Kysmet Security & Patrol, Inc. 

for security services. 

 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 20th day of August, 2024, by the following vote: 

 

AYES:  

     

NOES:   

 

ABSENT:  

 

ABSTAIN:  

    

 

APPROVED:  

 

 

_______________________ 

         Kimbley Craig, Mayor 

 

 

 

ATTEST:  

 

 

_________________________ 

Patricia M. Barajas, City Clerk 


